
MERS Service Center (M-F  8:30am - 5:00pm)

800.767.6377

mersofmich.com

Live Chat 

Facebook Messenger

MERS of Michigan 
1134 Municipal Way 
Lansing, MI 48917

Regional Manager (RM) – Primary contact relating to all MERS products and services. Meets with employer 
representatives to provide consultation regarding plan administration, collective bargaining assistance, governing body 
education, plan and benefit changes.

Benefit Plan Advisor (BPA) – Industry expert in MERS programs. Assists local governments with implementing 
MERS high-quality, cost-effective solutions to both existing and new entities. BPAs serve as the liaison between 
employers, boards, unions and consultants throughout the decision-making and enrollment process.

Benefit Plan Coordinator (BPC) – Industry expert in MERS program offerings. Based at the MERS home office to 
facilitate implementation of plan changes and everyday employer service needs.

Benefit Education Specialist (BES) – Provides education to assist employees with financial strategies and 
preparation for their retirement..
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Regional Manager – Jamie LaFavor 
   jlafavor@mersofmich.com 517.703.1250 

Benefit Plan Advisor – John Waugh 
   jwaugh@mersofmich.com 517.703.1364

Benefit Education Specialist – Lynn Henley 
   lhenley@mersofmich.com 517.703.1325 

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Dawn Grabinski 
   dgrabinski@mersofmich.com 517.703.1360
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Regional Manager – Matt Taylor 
   mtaylor@mersofmich.com 517.703.1216

Benefit Plan Advisor – Colleen Kuehnel 
   ckuehnel@mersofmich.com 517.703.1235   

Benefit Education Specialist – Andrew Smith 
   ansmith@mersofmich.com 517.703.1365

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Stacey Tinsley 
   stinsley@mersofmich.com 517.703.1274

Regional Manager – Veronica LaBar 
   vlabar@mersofmich.com 517.703.1310

Benefit Plan Advisor – Tara Tyler 
   ttyler@mersofmich.com 517.703.1356 

Benefit Education Specialist – Angie Schrauben 
   aschrauben@mersofmich.com 517.703.1263

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Karima LaJoie 
   klajoie@mersofmich.com 517.703.1335

Regional Manager – Marne Daggett 
   mjdaggett@mersofmich.com 517.703.1213

Benefit Plan Advisor – Heather Batson
   hbatson@mersofmich.com 517.703.1272

Benefit Education Specialist – Katy Moyer 
   kmoyer@mersofmich.com 517.703.1249 

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Kristian Morales 
   kmorales@mersofmich.com 517.703.1208

Regional Manager – Tony Radjenovich 
   tradjenovich@mersofmich.com 517.703.9741

Benefit Plan Advisor – Leah Behnke 
   lbehnke@mersofmich.com 517.703.1203

Benefit Education Specialist – Nicole Coss
   ncoss@mersofmich.com 517.553.0114 

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Sonia Elahi 
   selahi@mersofmich.com 517.703.1200

Regional Manager – Terra Langham 
   tlangham@mersofmich.com 517.703.9742

Benefit Plan Advisor�/ 
Benefit Education Specialist – Tammy Marier 
   tmarier@mersofmich.com 517.703.1217  

Benefit Plan Coordinator – Stephanie Kazmierski 
   skazmierski@mersofmich.com 517.703.1328  
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https://www.mersofmich.com/
https://www.mersofmich.com/mers/about-mers/contact-us/
https://www.facebook.com/messages/t/MERSofMichigan
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